Ending Net Position, August 31 89,912,530.59   88,646,631.22

Statement of Cash Flows
Beginning Cash & Cash Equivalents, September 1 38,045,145.06   31,817,569.58
Restatements (567,065.53)   (830,926.10)
Beginning Cash & Cash Equivalents, September 1 as Restated 37,478,079.53   30,986,643.48
Total Net Cash Flows (4,355,708.23)   6,491,436.05
Ending Cash & Cash Equivalents, August 31 33,122,371.30   37,478,079.53

There were several changes in classifications of some items on the financial statements for the year ended
August 31, 2012.  These items were restated to provide more consistency in reporting and are summarized
below.  None of these transactions resulted in any restatement of fund balances or net position.  Also included
in this table are the transactions removing the Carr Foundation from the balances for FY12.

Unaudited 27

ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Year Ended August 31, 2013

FY12 Discretely

Statement of Net Position Presented
FY12 as reported Correction Component Unit FY12 restated

Current Assets:
Unrestricted Cash and Cash Equivalents 38,752,067.77   (304,114.64)   38,447,953.13
Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents (706,922.71)   (262,950.89)   (969,873.60)
Gift Receivables 436,190.00   (357,600.00)   78,590.00
Accounts Receivables 1,053,822.59   (237,007.16)   816,815.43

Non-current Assets:
Restricted Investments 118,281,830.18   (102,923,633.08)  15,358,197.10
Gift Receivables -   357,600.00   357,600.00

Current Liabilities:
Accounts Payable 2,110,634.96   (269.86)   2,110,365.10
Payroll Payable 3,066,084.33   (17,702.71)   3,048,381.62

Net Position:
Nonexpendable Endowments 119,076,427.84   (104,010,061.30)  15,066,366.54
Expendable Other 8,894,499.05   300,328.10   9,194,827.15

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, & Changes in Net Position

Operating Expenses:
Instruction 44,978,260.81   (11,792,500.41)  33,185,760.40
Research 860,158.48   (3,000.00)   857,158.48
Public Service 1,859,235.60   (1,200.00)   1,858,035.60
Academic Support 6,150,873.95   (1,260.00)   6,149,613.95
Institutional Support 14,469,645.41   (3,800.00)   (342,808.66)   14,123,036.75
Scholarships and Fellowships 5,836,892.03   13,744,385.92   19,581,277.95
Auxiliary Enterprise Expenditures 15,489,186.51   (1,942,625.51)   13,546,561.00

Non-Operating Expenses:
Investment Income (Expense) 10,723,926.51   (7,710,682.23)   3,013,244.28
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments (2,013,673.82)   1,783,297.29   (230,376.53)

Matrix of O perating Expenses

Salaries and Wages 46,375,600.46   (222,521.86)   46,153,078.60
Payroll Related Costs 12,220,772.09   (46,167.66)   12,174,604.43
Professional Fees and Services 578,192.85   (35,852.67)   542,340.18
T ravel 1,529,680.50   (7,829.48)   1,521,851.02
Materials and Supplies 7,323,059.20   (19,905.96)   7,303,153.24
Communication and Utilit ies 4,766,869.60   (119.51)   4,766,750.09
Rentals and Leases 606,473.33   (1,438.88)   605,034.45
Printing and Reproduction 365,836.63   (163.44)   365,673.19
Scholarships and Fellowships 5,836,892.03   13,744,385.92   19,581,277.95
Other Operating Expenses 18,645,203.91   (13,744,385.92)  (8,809.20)   4,892,008.79

Statement of Cash Flows:

Cash Flows from Operating Activities:
Payments for Auxiliaries (813,021.37)   813,021.37   -
Payments to Suppliers for Goods & Services -   (18,000,008.17)  65,278.81   (17,934,729.36)
Payments to Employees for Salaries (46,375,600.46)   228,157.84   (46,147,442.62)
Payments to Employees for Benefits (12,220,772.09)   46,167.66   (12,174,604.43)
Payment for Other Operating Activit ies (42,531,303.34)   17,186,986.80   8,719.20   (25,335,597.34)

Cash Flows from Non-capital Financing Activities
Noncapital Gifts 1,726,725.29   196,974.59   1,923,699.88
Proceeds from Agency Transactions -   39,145,952.32   39,145,952.32
Other Non-capital Financing Activities (11,152,559.17)   (39,145,952.32)  (50,298,511.49)

Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Proceeds from Investment Sales and Maturities 7,385,381.61   (7,385,381.61)   -
Interest and Dividends Received 10,723,926.51   (325,300.60)   10,398,625.91
Purchases of Investments (7,428,999.37)   7,429,244.68   245.31

Unaudited 27A

ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Year Ended August 31, 2013

NOTE 15: Contingencies and Commitments

Unpaid Claims and Lawsuits

At August 31, 2013, no lawsuits and claims were pending against Angelo State University.

NOTE 16: Subsequent Events

Section not applicable

NOTE 17: Risk Management

The State provides coverage for unemployment compensation benefits from appropriations made to other
State agencies for Angelo State University employees. The current General Appropriations Act provides
that Angelo State University must reimburse General Revenue Fund-Consolidated, from Angelo State